
1 11/02/2021 12:30 PMPhil Coe

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
6 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
8 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
9 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

February 2021
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

10 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
11 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
12 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
13 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
14 29 30 31

March 20211 February 2021 - 
7 February 2021

Monday, 1 February

Wednesday, 3 February

Friday, 5 February

Tuesday, 2 February

Thursday, 4 February

Saturday, 6 February

Sunday, 7 February



2 11/02/2021 12:30 PMPhil Coe

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
6 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
8 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
9 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

February 2021
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

10 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
11 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
12 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
13 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
14 29 30 31

March 20218 February 2021 - 
14 February 2021

Monday, 8 February

Wednesday, 10 February

Friday, 12 February

Tuesday, 9 February

Thursday, 11 February

Saturday, 13 February

Sunday, 14 February



3 11/02/2021 12:30 PMPhil Coe

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
6 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
8 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
9 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

February 2021
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

10 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
11 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
12 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
13 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
14 29 30 31

March 202115 February 2021 - 
21 February 2021

Monday, 15 February

Wednesday, 17 February

Friday, 19 February

Tuesday, 16 February

Thursday, 18 February

Saturday, 20 February

Sunday, 21 February



4 11/02/2021 12:30 PMPhil Coe

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
6 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
8 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
9 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

February 2021
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

10 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
11 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
12 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
13 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
14 29 30 31

March 202122 February 2021 - 
28 February 2021

Monday, 22 February

Wednesday, 24 February

Friday, 26 February

Tuesday, 23 February

Thursday, 25 February

Saturday, 27 February

Sunday, 28 February



5 11/02/2021 12:30 PMPhil Coe

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
10 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
11 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
12 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
13 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
14 29 30 31

March 2021
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

14 1 2 3 4
15 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
16 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
17 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
18 26 27 28 29 30

April 20211 March 2021 - 
7 March 2021

Monday, 1 March
12:00am Mathematics - Investigation- All classes 

Wednesday, 3 March
Mathematics - Investigation- All classes 

Friday, 5 March
12:00am Mathematics - Investigation- All classes 

HPE - Athletics Task (McRae - class 2/Jarvis/Males)

Tuesday, 2 March
Mathematics - Investigation- All classes 

Thursday, 4 March
Mathematics - Investigation- All classes 

HPE - Athletics Task (McRae - class 1/Jarvis/Males)

Saturday, 6 March

Sunday, 7 March



6 11/02/2021 12:30 PMPhil Coe

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
10 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
11 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
12 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
13 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
14 29 30 31

March 2021
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

14 1 2 3 4
15 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
16 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
17 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
18 26 27 28 29 30

April 20218 March 2021 - 
14 March 2021

Monday, 8 March

Wednesday, 10 March

Friday, 12 March
English oral presentations

History - Oral Presentation Scripts (Laird/Barnsley/Bartasek)
Science - Research Task (All classes)

Tuesday, 9 March

Thursday, 11 March
12:00am English oral presentations

Saturday, 13 March
English oral presentations

Sunday, 14 March
English oral presentations



7 11/02/2021 12:30 PMPhil Coe

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
10 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
11 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
12 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
13 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
14 29 30 31

March 2021
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

14 1 2 3 4
15 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
16 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
17 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
18 26 27 28 29 30

April 202115 March 2021 - 
21 March 2021

Monday, 15 March
English oral presentations

Engineering Tech - Rocketry:Research (All classes)

Wednesday, 17 March
English oral presentations

Food Tech - Project design (Maier)
French - Reading (Boone)
Italian - Reading (Mickleburgh & Reynolds)
Media - Analytical Task (Coleman)

Friday, 19 March
English oral presentations

Food Tech - Project design (Meyer)

Tuesday, 16 March
English oral presentations

Media - Analytical Task (Reynolds)

Thursday, 18 March
English oral presentations

French - Reading (Lovett - Class 2)
Media - Analytical Task (Reynolds)
Music - Listening Test (Bartasek)

Saturday, 20 March
English oral presentations

Sunday, 21 March
English oral presentations



8 11/02/2021 12:30 PMPhil Coe

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
10 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
11 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
12 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
13 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
14 29 30 31

March 2021
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

14 1 2 3 4
15 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
16 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
17 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
18 26 27 28 29 30

April 202122 March 2021 - 
28 March 2021

Monday, 22 March
English oral presentations

Wednesday, 24 March
English oral presentations

Chinese - Reading (J Baines)
Drama - Performance & PAPD - (Johnson)
French - Writing (Boone)
Geography - Decision making task (Fairfax)
Italian - Writing (Mickleburgh & Reynolds)
Visual Art - VAPD - (Bray)

Friday, 26 March
Civics & Citizenship - Ministerial brief (Freeman/Passchier)
Science - Test (All classes)

Tuesday, 23 March
English oral presentations

Dance  - Performance & PAPD (Pearce)
French - Reading (Lovett - Class 1)
Visual Art - VAPD - (Bray)

Thursday, 25 March
12:00am English oral presentations

Dance  - Performance & PAPD (Laird)
Drama - Performance & PAPD - (Johnson)
French - Writing (Lovett - Class 2)

Saturday, 27 March

Sunday, 28 March



9 11/02/2021 12:30 PMPhil Coe

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
10 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
11 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
12 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
13 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
14 29 30 31

March 2021
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

14 1 2 3 4
15 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
16 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
17 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
18 26 27 28 29 30

April 202129 March 2021 - 
4 April 2021

Monday, 29 March
12:00am Mathematics- Test- All classes
Religious Education - Creative Padlet (All classes)

Wednesday, 31 March
Mathematics- Test- All classes

Chinese - Writing (J Baines)
Engineering Tech - Rocketry:Ideation (White Vaughan))

Friday, 2 April
12:00am Mathematics- Test- All classes

Tuesday, 30 March
Mathematics- Test- All classes

Business and Economics - Test with stimulus (Coe)
French - Writing (Lovett - Class 1)

Thursday, 1 April
Mathematics- Test- All classes

Engineering Tech - Rocketry & Ideation (White Jackson)
HPE - Nutrition Test (all classes)

Saturday, 3 April

Sunday, 4 April



10 11/02/2021 12:30 PMPhil Coe

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
14 1 2 3 4
15 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
16 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
17 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
18 26 27 28 29 30

April 2021
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

18 1 2
19 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
20 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
21 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
22 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
23 31

May 20215 April 2021 - 
11 April 2021

Monday, 5 April

Wednesday, 7 April

Friday, 9 April

Tuesday, 6 April

Thursday, 8 April

Saturday, 10 April

Sunday, 11 April



11 11/02/2021 12:30 PMPhil Coe

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
14 1 2 3 4
15 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
16 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
17 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
18 26 27 28 29 30

April 2021
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

18 1 2
19 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
20 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
21 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
22 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
23 31

May 202112 April 2021 - 
18 April 2021

Monday, 12 April

Wednesday, 14 April

Friday, 16 April

Tuesday, 13 April

Thursday, 15 April

Saturday, 17 April

Sunday, 18 April



12 11/02/2021 12:30 PMPhil Coe

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
14 1 2 3 4
15 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
16 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
17 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
18 26 27 28 29 30

April 2021
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

18 1 2
19 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
20 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
21 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
22 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
23 31

May 202119 April 2021 - 
25 April 2021

Monday, 19 April

Wednesday, 21 April
History - Document Study (Laird/Barnsley/Bartasek)

Friday, 23 April

Tuesday, 20 April
History - Document Study (Laird)

Thursday, 22 April

Saturday, 24 April

Sunday, 25 April



13 11/02/2021 12:30 PMPhil Coe

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
14 1 2 3 4
15 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
16 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
17 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
18 26 27 28 29 30

April 2021
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

18 1 2
19 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
20 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
21 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
22 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
23 31

May 202126 April 2021 - 
2 May 2021

Monday, 26 April

Wednesday, 28 April

Friday, 30 April

Tuesday, 27 April

Thursday, 29 April
Music - Composition (Bartasek)

Saturday, 1 May

Sunday, 2 May



14 11/02/2021 12:30 PMPhil Coe

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
18 1 2
19 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
20 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
21 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
22 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
23 31

May 2021
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

23 1 2 3 4 5 6
24 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
25 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
26 21 22 23 24 25 26 27
27 28 29 30

June 20213 May 2021 - 
9 May 2021

Monday, 3 May

Wednesday, 5 May

Friday, 7 May

Tuesday, 4 May

Thursday, 6 May

Saturday, 8 May

Sunday, 9 May



15 11/02/2021 12:30 PMPhil Coe

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
18 1 2
19 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
20 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
21 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
22 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
23 31

May 2021
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

23 1 2 3 4 5 6
24 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
25 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
26 21 22 23 24 25 26 27
27 28 29 30

June 202110 May 2021 - 
16 May 2021

Monday, 10 May

Wednesday, 12 May

Friday, 14 May
Civics & Citizenship - Debate (Freeman/Passchier)

Tuesday, 11 May

Thursday, 13 May

Saturday, 15 May

Sunday, 16 May



16 11/02/2021 12:30 PMPhil Coe

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
18 1 2
19 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
20 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
21 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
22 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
23 31

May 2021
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

23 1 2 3 4 5 6
24 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
25 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
26 21 22 23 24 25 26 27
27 28 29 30

June 202117 May 2021 - 
23 May 2021

Monday, 17 May
English Creating task due

Wednesday, 19 May
Chinese - Listening (J Baines)
Food Tech - Recipe file and Practical (Maier)
French - Listening (Boone)
Geography - Food security test (Fairfax)
Italian - Listening (Mickleburgh & Reynolds)
Sustainability - Process Journal and Food Assignment 
(Heydenrych)

Friday, 21 May
Food Tech - Recipe file and Practical (Meyer)

Tuesday, 18 May
French - Listening (Lovett - Class 1)

Thursday, 20 May
French - Listening (Lovett - Class 2)
History - Simpson Essay (Barnsley/Bartasek)
Music-  Performance (Bartasek)

Saturday, 22 May

Sunday, 23 May



17 11/02/2021 12:30 PMPhil Coe

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
18 1 2
19 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
20 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
21 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
22 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
23 31

May 2021
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

23 1 2 3 4 5 6
24 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
25 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
26 21 22 23 24 25 26 27
27 28 29 30

June 202124 May 2021 - 
30 May 2021

Monday, 24 May
12:00am Mathematics- Test- All classes

Wednesday, 26 May
Mathematics- Test- All classes

Chinese - Speaking (J Baines)
Drama - Performance & PAPD (Johnson)
Engineering Tech - Rocketry:Implementation/Evaluation (White 
Vaughan)
French - Speaking (Boone)
Italian - Speaking (Mickleburgh & Reynolds)
Media - Production Task (Coleman)
Textiles - Red - Product design (Preston)
Visual Art - Making Task & VAPD (Bray)

Friday, 28 May
12:00am Mathematics- Test- All classes

Tuesday, 25 May
Mathematics- Test- All classes

Dance - Composition & PAPD (Pearce)
French - Speaking (Lovett - Class 1)
Media - Production Task (Reynolds)
Textiles - Green - Product design (Preston)
Visual Art - Making TASK & VAPD - (Bray)

Thursday, 27 May
Mathematics- Test- All classes

Dance - Composition & PAPD (Laird)
Drama - Performance & PAPD (Johnson)
Engineering Tech - Rocketry & Implementation/Evaluation 
(White)
French - Speaking (Lovett - Class 2)
Information Technology - Design Project (Thomson)
Media - Production Task (Reynolds)

Saturday, 29 May

Sunday, 30 May



18 11/02/2021 12:30 PMPhil Coe

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
18 1 2
19 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
20 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
21 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
22 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
23 31

May 2021
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

23 1 2 3 4 5 6
24 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
25 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
26 21 22 23 24 25 26 27
27 28 29 30

June 202131 May 2021 - 
6 June 2021

Monday, 31 May

Wednesday, 2 June

Friday, 4 June
Science - Experimental Investigation (All classes)

Tuesday, 1 June
Business and Economics - Trade and SWOT analysis (Coe)
Religious Education - Written Report (All classes)

Thursday, 3 June

Saturday, 5 June

Sunday, 6 June



19 11/02/2021 12:30 PMPhil Coe

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
23 1 2 3 4 5 6
24 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
25 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
26 21 22 23 24 25 26 27
27 28 29 30

June 2021
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

27 1 2 3 4
28 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
29 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
30 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
31 26 27 28 29 30 31

July 20217 June 2021 - 
13 June 2021

Monday, 7 June

Wednesday, 9 June

Friday, 11 June

Tuesday, 8 June

Thursday, 10 June

Saturday, 12 June

Sunday, 13 June


